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DATE EVENT LOCATION

Arena
Carey Park

Owen Glenn Pool
College 4
Northern Arena
Staffroom

College 4

Waiheke Island
Northern Arena
Northern Arena

Parent Conferences (Year 1 - 13)
Auckland Anniversary Day (Public Holiday)
TERM 1 Starts
Powhiri (Whole School)
Year 6 Camp Lakewood Lodge
Schoolbox Parent Induction (Year 1-6)
Year 5 Camp 
Parent Info Evening (Year 1-3) and Year 3 Camp Meeting 
Waitangi Day (Public Holiday)
Year 9-13 Interhouse Swimming
Schoolbox Parent Induction (Year 10-13)
Year 4 - 30 minute Swimming Lessons
New Primary Family Meet & Greet
ID Photos
Parent Info Evening - Year 9
New Parent Wine & Cheese Evening
JC Info Evening (General) + Camp info evening (Yr7) 
DoE Year 10 Tramp 1
Year 5 - 1 hour Swimming Lessons
Year 4 - 30 minute Swimming Lessons
DoE Year 10 Tramp 2 Waiheke Island
Year 6 Waterwise Programme Murrays Bay
Year 8 HPV immunisation talk Arena
Parent Info Evening (Year 4-6)
Parent Yum Cha
College (Year 7-8) Swimming Sports Day Northern Arena
Year 3 Camp Camp Maynard
ID Photos
Year 7-13 Interhouse Athletics AUT Millenium
Year 4 Camp Peter Snell Youth Village, ...
Parents Meeting for Positive Puberty College 4
OPEN DAY - College Pinehurst School
OPEN DAY - Primary Pinehurst School
Golf Day Takapuna Golf Club
Year 7 Camp
Primary (Year 4-6) Swimming Sports Day (all Y5-6, selected Y4) Northern Arena
Year 8 Positive Puberty Day
Year 6 Positive Puberty Day
Year 8 HPV-1 Immunisation
College Experience Day Pinehurst School
Y9 Leadership ‘Out There’ EOTC Camp Hauraki Gulf & Ocean Be...
Parent Consultation Meetings with Alex - 2pm & 5pm
New Entrant Orientation
Primary Parent Conferences 
College Parent Conferences
Primary Parent Conferences
College Parent Conferences

Tauranga

Wednesday, 23 January 2019 
Thursday, 24 January 2019 
Monday, 28 January 2019 
Tuesday, 29 January 2019 
Tuesday, 29 January 2019 
Monday, 4 February 2019 
Monday, 4 February 2019 
Tuesday, 5 February 2019 
Tuesday, 5 February 2019 
Wednesday, 6 February 2019 
Thursday, 7 February 2019 
Thursday, 7 February 2019 
Monday, 11 February 2019 
Monday, 11 February 2019 
Tuesday, 12 February 2019 
Tuesday, 12 February 2019 
Wednesday, 13 February 2019 
Wednesday, 13 February 2019 
Thursday, 14 February 2019 
Monday, 18 February 2019 
Monday, 18 February 2019 
Monday, 18 February 2019 
Monday, 18 February 2019 
Monday, 18 February 2019 
Tuesday, 19 February 2019 
Wednesday, 20 February 2019 
Thursday, 21 February 2019 
Thursday, 21 February 2019 
Tuesday, 26 February 2019 
Friday, 1 March 2019 
Monday, 4 March 2019 
Monday, 4 March 2019 
Tuesday, 5 March 2019 
Wednesday, 6 March 2019 
Friday, 8 March 2019 
Monday, 11 March 2019 
Tuesday, 12 March 2019 
Tuesday, 12 March 2019 
Wednesday, 13 March 2019 
Tuesday, 19 March 2019 
Wednesday, 20 March 2019 
Monday, 25 March 2019 
Tuesday, 26 March 2019 
Friday, 29 March 2019 
Tuesday, 2 April 2019 
Tuesday, 2 April 2019 
Thursday, 4 April 2019 
Thursday, 4 April 2019 
Friday, 5 April 2019
Friday, 5 April 2019 
Saturday, 6 April 2019 
Wednesday, 10 April 2019 
Thursday, 11 April 2019 
Friday, 12 April 2019 
Monday, 29 April 2019 
Tuesday, 30 April 2019 
Tuesday, 30 April 2019 
Friday, 3 May 2019

DoE Silver Practice
New Entrant Orientation
NISS Athletics Championships
Y8 Leadership Motutapu/Rangitoto Camp 
TERM 1 Ends
Teacher Only Day
Teacher Only Day
TERM 2 Starts
Powhiri (New students)
Interhouse Year 5-13 Cross Country Events Rosedale Park



2

DATE EVENT LOCATION
Monday, 6 May 2019 Rosedale Park
Monday, 6 May 2019
Tuesday, 7 May 2019
Tuesday, 7 May 2019
Wednesday, 8 May 2019
Wednesday, 8 May 2019
Saturday, 11 May 2019

Interhouse Year 5-13 Cross Country Events SAVER DAY 
New Family Meet & Greet
Primary Class Photos
ID Photos
Class Photos
College Class Photos
NISS Swimming Palmerston North

Friday, 17 May 2019 Year 7 Boostric immunisation talk Arena
Thursday, 23 May 2019 NZ Virtual Reality Visits Year 7 – 8
Monday, 3 June 2019 Queen's Birthday (Public Holiday)
Monday, 3 June 2019 Queen's Birthday (Public Holiday)
Tuesday, 4 June 2019 Pinehurst School
Wednesday, 5 June 2019 Pinehurst School
Wednesday, 5 June 2019 College 4
Friday, 7 June 2019
Monday, 10 June 2019 College
Tuesday, 11 June 2019
Tuesday, 11 June 2019 College 4
Wednesday, 12 June 2019 Arena
Friday, 14 June 2019 Waitakere Estate
Tuesday, 18 June 2019
Tuesday, 18 June 2019
Wednesday, 19 June 2019 Pinehurst School
Wednesday, 19 June 2019 College 4
Friday, 21 June 2019
Saturday, 22 June 2019
Friday, 28 June 2019
Friday, 28 June 2019
Monday, 22 July 2019
Tuesday, 23 July 2019
Tuesday, 23 July 2019
Wednesday, 24 July 2019
Monday, 29 July 2019 Staffroom
Tuesday, 30 July 2019
Tuesday, 30 July 2019
Thursday, 1 August 2019
Tuesday, 6 August 2019 Gymnasium
Monday, 12 August 2019 College 4
Tuesday, 13 August 2019 Pinehurst School
Tuesday, 13 August 2019 College 4
Wednesday, 14 August 2019 Pinehurst School
Monday, 19 August 2019 Pipers Lodge, National Pa...
Monday, 19 August 2019 College 4
Tuesday, 20 August 2019
Saturday, 24 August 2019 Tristar Gymnastics, Mt Ro...
Tuesday, 27 August 2019
Wednesday, 28 August 2019 Pinehurst School
Sunday, 1 September 2019
Wednesday, 4 September 2019
Sunday, 8 September 2019 Tauranga
Thursday, 12 September 2019 Waterworld, Te Rapa, Ha...
Thursday, 12 September 2019

OPEN DAY - College
OPEN DAY - Primary
Curriculum Information Evening for College 
Dad's Jump Jam
Dental van in College
Parent Consultation Meetings with Alex (2pm & 5pm) 
Year 8 Parent Information Evening (Transition) 
Poetry in Action Visit (Yr7-9)
Ladies High Tea
Year 7 Boostrix Immunisation
Primary Parent Conferences
College Experience Day
Year 6 Parent Information Evening (Transition) 
New Entrant Orientation Visits
College School Ball
TERM 2 Ends
New Entrant Orientation visits
Teacher Only Day
TERM 3 Starts
Powhiri (New students)
Sports Photos
Primary New Family Meet & Greet
ID Photos
Parent Conferences (Year 7-13)
Parent Conferences (Year 7-13)
Cultural Market Day
IGCSE Option Evening
OPEN DAY - College
Parents Info Evening for Sex Ed in Year 10 (75 mins) 
OPEN DAY - Primary
Year 8 Camp 
A Level Option Evening
Sex Ed Mixed Yr 10 Students Programme 
NZSS GymSports Championships
Parent Consultation Meetings with Alex (2pm & 5pm) 
College Experience Day
NZSS Winter Tournament Week
Library Launch
AIMS Games (selected Year 7-8)
NZSS Swimming Championships
International Parent Lunch

Tuesday, 17 September 2019 Primary Parent Conferences
Wednesday, 18 September 2019 College Parent Movie Night
Thursday, 19 September 2019 Primary Parent Conferences
Friday, 20 September 2019 DoE Silver Practice
Friday, 20 September 2019 New Entrant Orientation visits
Tuesday, 24 September 2019 Year 8 HPV-2 Immunisation
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Arena

Staffroom

Pinehurst School
Pinehurst School

P15

Arena
Arena
Pinnacles Hut

Great Barrier

Mt Taranaki

Reception

Gymnasium

Wellington

Thursday, 26 September 2019 
Friday, 27 September 2019 
Friday, 27 September 2019 

Monday, 14 October 2019
Monday, 14 October 2019 
Monday, 21 October 2019 
Tuesday, 22 October 2019 
Tuesday, 22 October 2019 
Wednesday, 23 October 2019 
Thursday, 24 October 2019 
Monday, 28 October 2019 
Monday, 4 November 2019 
Wednesday, 13 November 2019 
Wednesday, 13 November 2019 
Thursday, 14 November 2019 
Monday, 18 November 2019 
Tuesday, 19 November 2019 
Tuesday, 19 November 2019 
Wednesday, 20 November 2019
Wednesday, 20 November 2019
Thursday, 21 November 2019 
Friday, 22 November 2019 
Sunday, 24 November 2019 
Sunday, 24 November 2019 
Wednesday, 27 November 2019 
Friday, 29 November 2019 
Tuesday, 3 December 2019 
Tuesday, 3 December 2019 
Wednesday, 4 December 2019 
Wednesday, 4 December 2019 
Thursday, 5 December 2019 
Friday, 6 December 2019 
Friday, 6 December 2019

Senior College Sport Awards
TERM 3 Ends
New Entrant Orientation visits

TERM 4 Starts
Powhiri (New students)
Primary New Family Meet & Greet
Summer Sports Photos (Year 1-10), ID Photos (if needed) 
OPEN DAY - College
OPEN DAY - Primary
Library Event (Wine & Cheese)
Labour Day (Public Holiday)
Year 7 - 8 Examinations
Interhouse Year 5-6 Athletics, Millennium Stadium 
Transition Meeting for Year 3 to Year 4
Interhouse Year 5-6 Athletics, Millennium Stadium  SAVER DAY 
College New Student Orientation Day
Primary Sports Prizegiving
Year 7-8 Sports Prizegiving 
JC Boys & Girls v WILD Experience
Valedictory Dinner
DoE Bronze Qualifier - Year 10
New Entrant Orientation visits
Year 11/12 Senior Camp
DoE Gold Qualifier
Parent Thank You Morning Tea
New Orientation visits
DoE Bronze Pre Tramp Training - Year 9
Primary Prizegiving 
College Prizegiving
End of Year Family Christmas Picnic
TERM 4 Ends
NZSS Athletics & Road Race Championships
Teacher Only Day




